97 Written Answers

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION

AND TOURISM (SHRI GHULAM NABI
AZAD): (a) and (b) Air
resymed operations to India from 6-11-93
by operating 4 services per week between
Vancouver and Delhi via London. Air
Canada have operating rights under Bilateral
Air Bervices Agreement which they have
now decided to avail of in accordance with
their commercial judgement.

(c) Earlier, Air Canada were operating
on the route Toronto-Bombay-Singapore
and vice versa. They are now operating on
route Vancouver-Delhi-Vancouver and vice
Versa.

Taking over of Surat Airport by NAA

1918. SHRIMATI URMILABEN CHI-
MANBHAI PATEL:
SHRI ANANTRAY DEV-

SHANKER DAVE :

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
AND TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that
all the infrastructure facilities have been
created by the State Government for the
ajrport at Surat with a view to hand it
over to the National Airports Auhority ;
and

(b) if so, what action has been taken by
Government in this regard ?

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
AND TOURISM (SHRI GULAM NABI
AZAD) : (a) apd (b) Surat airport belongs
to the Government of Gujarat and facilities
for operation of only Dornier type of air-
craft have been provided by the State
Government. A request was received from
lhe Sl:ate Government for taking over of
Surat alrport by the National Airports
Authority (NAA). Due financial constraints
;{, iy not feasible for NAA to take over Surat
airport.

Papel for appointments "of Traffic Assistants
in 1A

1919, SHRI S. AUSTIN: Will the
Minister of CIVIL AVIATION AND
TOURISM be pleased to refer to the answer
to Unstarred Question 1,542 given in the

Y4.N./F(N)22TRSS—7.7

[16 DEC. 1993]

Canada have |

Proposal  {or

to Questions 98

Rajya Sabha on the 11th May, 1993 and
state :

(a) the number of persons who have been
offered jobs for the post of Traffic Assistants
in Rajasthan, U.9. and Madhys Vpadgsh
so tar and by what time ail thgse gangi:
dates w.ll be offered jobs since they have
alreau‘y waited: for three years ;

(0) whether ‘Government have :xtehded
the validity of the ‘panel ; if not, what' ﬁ
be the future of thése candidales and what
is amount of e,\penthture of Guv:mment on
the test and interviews that Government had
to arrange for the above panel;

(c) if sv, upto what dates the life of thy
Panal has been exiended ;

{d) whether Government will announce
the meitt Jist of candidates so that candi-
dates could plan their future ; and

(e) if nol, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
AND TOURle (SHRI GHULAM WAﬁ
AZAD): (a) Tue panel for the posts of
Tratfic Assistant (Stalewise) was formed by
Indian  Airlinss, Northern Regiop. gn
12-8-91. Bue tp ban un recrultmegt, nong
of (e candidates empanelle:l for posts in
Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh and Madhya Pra-
desh could be offered appointment.

(b and (c) Panels have begn exjepded
froma Lme Lo t;mf_ oy Lhe Eio.ip:\ of DJrfl;.Ipts
of Indian Airlines and are now valid till
31-3-1994. An expenditure of apploxmatel)
Rs. 44,000/- was incurred by Indian Air-
mes for ;onduclmg Stdtemw test ard ialer-
view for the post of Traffic Assistant ‘in
Northern Region.

" (dy-and (e) The empanelled candidales
have been informed i wriling.

rensming & Abisedsbng
International Airport

1920. SHRE CHIMANBHAI HARI-
BHAI SHUKLA :
SHRI ANANTRAY DEVSHAN-
KER DAVE:

Will the an,scer of CIVIL AVIATION
AND TOURISM be pleased to state -

(1) whather Government have recelved
any proposil from the Government of



